# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest filed at Reel 2932 @ Frame 0745

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		108/03/2005	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Also Known As:	AKA F/K/A Alco Standard Corporation		
Street Address:	70 Valley Stream Parkway		
City:	Malvern		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19355		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1325783	OFFICEPRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3854

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer Jr., Esq.
Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GeoRene Jones, TM Paralegal	
Signature:	/GeoRene Jones/	
Date:	08/03/2005 TRADEMARK	

900029448 REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0374

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release from Wach for IKON Sec Agt on Reel 2932 Fr 0745#page1.tif source=Release from Wach for IKON Sec Agt on Reel 2932 Fr 0745#page2.tif source=Release from Wach for IKON Sec Agt on Reel 2932 Fr 0745#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0375

### RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is made effective as of August 3, 2005, by WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, having an address at 201 South College Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0760 ("WACHOVIA").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Assignment dated July 28, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") and duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office beginning at Reel 002932, Frame 0745, IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. (formerly known as Alco Standard Corporation) ("IKON") granted, pledged and collaterally assigned to WACHOVIA a security interest in all of IKON's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks set forth in the Security Agreement, including the trademark set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, WACHOVIA and IKON desire to release the security interest on the Mark that was granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, WACHOVIA hereby releases and terminates the security interest on the Mark that was granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE]

2346466.03 LIB: CHARLOTTE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0376

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed and delivered.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: William R. Gdley

Name: William R. Gdley

Title: Director

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

This 3rd day of <u>August</u>, 2005, personally came before me, <u>Michael M. Bower</u>, Notary Public for said County and State, <u>William R. Goldy</u>, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is <u>Director</u> of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said <u>Director</u> acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 3rd day of August, 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Michele M. Bower

My commission expires:  $\frac{2|1u|\partial 0|0}{}$ 

2346466.03 LIB: CHARLOTTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0377

# **SCHEDULE I**

## **TRADEMARK**

REGISTRATION **OWNER MARK** \_\_\_\_NO. **OFFICEPRO** 

Alco Standard Corporation (now known as IKON Office Solutions, Inc.)

1325783

2346466.03 LIB: CHARLOTTE

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0378** 

**RECORDED: 08/03/2005**